20-C-00013; Macfarlane Park Freedom Playground Expansion Bid Opening: 1:30P.M., February 25, 2020

DART I RACE RID			A	Leonard Contractors Inc				Cloote Contr	acting Inc	1
PART I. BASE BID			Approx.				Kloote Contracting Inc.			
	Description	Unit	Quantity		Unit Price	Total		Unit Price	Total	
em no.	START UP AND DEMOLITION									
1.01	Mobilization Mobilization	1	LS	\$	40,293.63	\$40,293.63	\$	129,568.00	\$129,568.00	
1.01	Staking, Layout, Install construction fence & signs, silt fence, tree	<u>'</u>	LJ	a a	40,273.03	ψ10,200.00	Þ	129,500.00	Ψ120,000.00	
1.02	protection fence & sediment barriers	1	LS	\$	24,903.45	\$24,903.45	\$	13,000.00	\$13,000.00	
1.03	Clearing and grubbing 3 Palm trees & site preparation	1	LS	\$	4,095.00	\$4,095.00	\$	4,500.00	\$4,500.00	
1.03	Demolition, removal & disposal of exist. Concrete & rubber surfacing	725		\$	4,095.00	\$3,277.00 *		4,500.00	\$2,900.00	
1.05	Remove bench	1	LS	\$	4,095.00	\$4,095.00	\$	1,000.00	\$1,000.00	
1.06	Relocate bench	1		\$	4,095.00	\$4,095.00	\$	1,500.00	\$1,500.00	
1.07	Relocate picnic tables	2		\$	2,047.50	\$4,095.00	\$	1,500.00	\$3,000.00	
1.07	Raise tables to new grade	5		\$	702.00	\$3,510.00	\$	1,800.00	\$9,000.00	
	STORMWATER POND EXPANSION	3	LS	2	702.00	ψ3,310.00	Þ	1,800.00	ψ9,000.00	
2.01		400	CV		0.77	\$3,508.00 *	φ.	20.00	\$12,000.00	
2.01	Excavate, place and compact existing soil Excavate & bury strippings	400	CY LS	\$	8.77 1,170.00	\$1,170.00		30.00 2,000.00	\$2,000.00	
2.02	Import, place and compact fill	60		\$	1,170.00	\$1,170.00	\$	50.00	\$3,000.00	
2.03	Install skimmer on existing control structure	1	EA	\$	1,170.00	\$1,170.00	\$	3,500.00	\$3,500.00	
2.04	FURNISH & INSTALL PLAY EQUIPMENT		EA	Þ	1,170.00	ψ1,170.00	Þ	3,000.00	ψ5,500.00	
3.01	Cozy Dome	1	LS		10 440 01	\$10,449.01	¢.	F 000 00	\$5,000.00	
3.02		1		\$	10,449.01	\$14,538.16	\$	5,000.00	\$8,000.00	
	Omni Spin			\$	14,538.16	\$13,280.41		8,000.00	\$6,000.00	
3.03	Oodle Swing	1		\$	13,280.41	\$9,074.26	\$	6,000.00	\$3,000.00	
3.04	Color Splash Panel w/2 posts	1	LS	\$	9,074.26	\$6,341.86	\$	3,000.00	\$4,000.00	
3.05	Kaleidoscope Panel w/2 posts	1		\$	6,341.86		\$	4,000.00	\$4,000.00	
3.06	Optigear Panel w/2 posts	1	LS	\$	6,341.86	\$6,341.86	\$	4,000.00		
3.07	Pulse Table w/ electrical connection	1	LS	\$	32,784.31	\$32,784.31	\$	25,000.00	\$25,000.00	
3.08	We Go Round	1		\$	42,196.00	\$42,196.00 *	\$	35,000.00	\$35,000.00	
3.09	We Saw	1	LS	\$	17,194.06	\$17,194.06	\$	10,000.00	\$10,000.00	
	FURNISH & INSTALL PAVING					^-				
4.01	Brick pavers	660		\$	8.79	\$5,801.40 *		20.00	\$13,200.00	
4.02	Poured In Place rubber play surface w/concrete base	2,850		\$	23.79	\$67,801.50 *	\$	34.09	\$97,156.50	
4.03	Flexi Pave at Sensory Equipment Area	1,500		\$	20.49	\$30,735.00 *		24.20	\$36,300.00	
4.04	Concrete bench pads at playground	110	SF	\$	7.44	\$818.40 *	\$	20.00	\$2,200.00	
	FURNISH & INSTALL LANDSCAPE & IRRIGATION SYSTEM									
6.01	Trees (per plant list)	1	LS	\$	6,760.63	\$6,760.63	\$	5,500.00	\$5,500.00	
6.02	Shrubs, Ornamental Grass, GC	1	LS	\$	1,978.93	\$1,978.93	\$	2,000.00	\$2,000.00	
6.03	Sod (as shown)	11,000		\$	0.49	\$5,390.00 *	_	0.65	\$7,150.00	
6.04	Landscape mulch	162	CY	\$	55.58	\$9,003.96 *		65.00	\$10,530.00	
6.05	Irrigation extension and repairs	1	LS	\$	4,411.81	\$4,411.81	\$	12,000.00	\$12,000.00	
7.01	Contingency	1	LS	\$	27,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$	27,000.00	\$27,000.00	
UB-TOTAL	BASE BID					\$407,283.64 *			\$498,004.50	*
PART II.	ALTERNATES									
8.01	Furnish & install Chill Spinners	4	LS	\$	3,627.23	\$14,508.92 *	\$	2,000.00	\$8,000.00	
8.02	Furnish & install Flexi Pave paving in picnic areas	1,000		\$	23.20	\$23,200.00 *		25.00	\$25,000.00	
8.03	Demolition, removal and replace concrete around picnic pavilion	450		\$	12.84	\$5,778.00 *	\$	8.00	\$3,600.00	*
8.04	Furnish & install 4' Ameristar Montage Plus Fence	180		\$	76.34	\$13,741.20 *	\$	75.00	\$13,500.00	
SUB-TOTAL	ATERNATIVE					\$57,228.12 *			\$50,100.00	*
OTAL PROJ	JECT (BASE BID + ALTERNATE)									
						A464 = 41 = -1*			054545	.—
					TOTAL	\$464,511.76		TOTAL	\$548,104.50	
	*Arithmetic correction by Contract Administration			t						1
lotice of Inter	nt to Award: Unless subsequently indicated otherwise, in a revised posting,	the City of T	Гатра							
	ard the referenced project to the lowest bidder listed in this tabulation. A bid				В	ids Received By:	Jin	n Greiner		
decision may file a protest not later than 4:30 P.M., five (5) business days from the first postir			of, pursuant			Jim Greiner, P.E.				
to City of Tampa Code Chapter 2, Article V, Division 3, Section 2-282, Procurement Protest I		st Procedu	res.			City of Tampa - Contract Administration Department				
	onforming therewith shall not be reviewed.							. Jackson Stre		
rotests not c				Щ			<u> </u>	. Jackson Sue	CI - 4IN	